
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Alice J. Black, President 
September 15, 2022 
Nueces Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Wednesday, September 21, 2022 
2:00 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment 1) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

5. Acceptance of easement from Troy Rosas. (Attachment 3) 

6. Update on Proposed Project and Revised Water Supply Contract with Aqua Texas to provide 
service to Golden Acres. (Attaclnnent 4) 

7. Update on Vaquero Ventures project on FM 665. (Attaclnnent 5) 

8. Discussion and action on Bluntzer Fire Depmtment use of water from hydrant and 
Agreement to Provide Fill for Cettain Fire Apparatus in Designated Areas. (Attachment 6) 

9. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when pennitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened 
as an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be 
held and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session. 
AJB/JM/fdl 
Attachments 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

NWSC Agenda 09/21/2022 
Page I of 1 

(361)592-1720 
Fax (361)592-5965 



ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Minutes - Regular Meeting 

May 26, 2022 

Board Members Present: 

Alice J. Black 
Kathleen Lowman 

Staff Present: 

John Marez 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Nigel Gomez 
Valerie Garcia 

1. Call to Order. 

Board Members Absent: 

Sherry Zimmerman 

Guests Present: 

Charlie Cardenas, ICE 

Ms. Alice J. Black, President, called the Regular Meeting to order at 2: 15 p.m. at the South 
Texas Water Authority Boardroom, 2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas. A quornm was 
present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

No comments from the public were made. 

3. Approval of Minutes. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the minutes of the April 28, 2022 Regular Meeting as 
presented. Ms. Black seconded. All voted in favor. 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial reports were presented for review and approval: 

Treasurer's Report as of March 31, 2022 
Account Activity for General Account for March I, 2022 to March 31, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for March I, 2022 to March 31, 2022 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 03/01/2022 - 03/31/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Patticipant Statement for 03/01/2022- 03/31/2022 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 03/01/2022 - 03/31/2022 
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The following bills were presented for payment: 

STWA Invoice S22-049 
February and March 2022 Reimbursements 

$ 145.21 

STWA Invoice S22-057 $23,756.64 
March 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S22-058 
March 2022 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S22-068 
March 2022 Taps and Repairs 

$22,065.70 

$10,561.18 

STW A Invoice S22-076 $30,356.55 
April 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S22-077 $18,784.52 
April 2022 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S22-081 $ 4,745.96 
April 2022 Taps and Repairs 

STW A Invoice S22-083 $ 4,048.56 
April 2022 Reimbursements 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the Treasurer's Repo1ts and payment of the bills as 
presented. Ms. Black seconded and all voted in favor. 

5. Appointment of directors to fill vacant positions on the Board of Directors. 

Mr. Marez stated that at this time no one has shown interest in filling the vacancies on the Board, 
He will continue to place this item on the agenda until the vacancies are filled. 

6. Discussion and ratify Contract Agreement with International Consulting Engineers for 
turnkey services pe1taining to the Vaquero Ventures project on FM 665. 

Mr. Marez presented a Scope of Professional Services from International Consulting Engineers 
(ICE) for preparation of engineering construction plans for the development of a new waterline 
extension to the Vaquero Ventures project in Driscoll. He added that the cost is $18,549 and 
requested that the Board ratify the Scope of Professional Services. Ms. Lowman made a motion 
to ratify the Scope of Professional Services and Ms. Black seconded. All voted in favor. 
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7. Adjournment. 

With no further business to conduct, Ms. Lowman made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 2:32 
p.m. Ms. Black seconded. All voted in favor. 

Respectfully submitted, 

( \I 1JJJ))r,f~11,t'I\J 
"-( Frances De Leon 

~· Assistant Secretaiy 



ATTACHMENT2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 

As of January 31, 2022 
CORRECTED 

General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

11-Nov-21 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 9,689,560 

Water Sales ($) $73,547.53 

Adjustments ($702.30) 

Tum on Charge $840.00 

Late Charges $1,060.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $3,783.29 

Tax $353.40 

Leak Pay Plan $1,346.66 

Total Receivables $80,228.58 

METERS ON LINE 1057 

13-Dec-21 
Billing Reg. 

7,764,890 

$65,906.97 

($521.15) 

$540.00 

$1,155.00 

$4,290.88 

$316.03 

$0.00 

$71,687.73 

1052 

$162,018.68 
$522,524.06 
$302,919.14 
$306,401.40 

$3,241.39 
$128,624.98 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,425,979.65 

12-Jan-22 
Billing Reg. 

7,915,820 

$66,397.54 

($142.07) 

$660.00 

$1,200.00 

$15,672.63 

$318.40 

$0.00 

$84,106.50 

1049 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Rep01t 

As of February 28, 2022 
CORRECTED 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

Total Usage (Gal) 

Water Sales ($) 

Adjustments 

Turn on Charge 

Late Charges 

Past Due (Overpayments) 

Tax 

Leak Pay Plan 

Total Receivables 

METERS ON LINE 

13-Dec-21 
Billing Reg. 

7,764,890 

$65,906.97 

($521.15) 

$540.00 

$1,155.00 

$4,290.88 

$316.03 

$0.00 

$71,687.73 

1052 

12-Jan-22 
Billing Reg. 

7,915,820 

$66,397.54 

($142.07) 

$660.00 

$1,200.00 

$15,672.63 

$318.40 

$0.00 

$84,106.50 

1049 

$198,967.26 
$522,549.40 
$302,945.55 
$306,403.79 

$4,513.51 
$128,631.21 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,464,260.72 

10-Feb-22 
Billing Reg. 

7,195,960 

$63,427.58 

($341.73) 

$480.00 

$1,245.00 

$13,179.26 

$306.97 

$0.00 

$78,297.08 

1049 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Rep01i 

As ofMarch 31, 2022 
CORRECTED 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

Total Usage (Gal) 

Water Sales ($) 

Adjustments 

Tum on Charge 

Late Charges 

Past Due (Overpayments) 

Tax 

Leak Pay Plan 

Total Receivables 

METERS ON LINE 

12-Jan-22 
Billing Reg. 

7,915,820 

$66,397.54 

($142.07) 

$660.00 

$1,200.00 

$15,672.63 

$318.40 

$0.00 

$84,106.50 

1049 

. 10-Feb-22 
Billing Reg. 

7,195,960 

$63,427.58 

($341.73) 

$480.00 

$1,245.00 

$13,179.26 

$306.97 

$0.00 

$78,297.08 

1049 

$171,678.11 
$522,617.58 
$303,015.48 
$306,431.63 

$2,655.40 
$128,648.01 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,435,296.21 

14-Mar-22 
Billing Reg. 

7,722,200 

$65,336.99 

($303.22) 

$360.00 

$1,145.00 

$1,631.19 

$316.43 

$0.00 

$68,486.39 

1048 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of April 30, 2022 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Accbunt - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

10-Feb-22 14-Mar-22 
Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 7,195,960 7,722,200 

Water Sales ($) $63,427.58 $65,336.99 

Adjustments ($341.73) ($303.22) 

Turn on Charge $480.00 $360.00 

Late Charges $1,245.00 $1,145.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $13,179.26 $1,631.19 

Tax $306.97 $316.43 

Leak Pay Plan $0.00 $0.00 

Total Receivables $78,297.08 $68,486.39 

METERS ON LINE 1049 1048 

$236,369.20 
$522,748.26 
$303,126.13 
$306,512.87 

$7,295.42 
$128,680.15 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,504,982.03 

12-Apr-22 
Billing Reg. 

9,843,570 

$73,898.76 

($1,187.81) 

$300.00 

$1,050.00 

$1,870.41 

$355,64 

$0.00 

$76,287.00 

1052 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

APRIL2022 
DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT PAYMENTS BALANCE 
04-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $171,678.11 

04-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $118.16 $171,796.27 

04-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,841.84 $173,638.11 

04-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,255.34 $174,893.45 

04-03 JOHN WOMACK & CO., PC 4096 $1,640.00 $173,253.45 

04-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $730.79 $173,984.24 
04-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,732.91 $175,717.15 

04-04 WYATT RANCHES #1321- 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $175,767.15 

04-04 PENA, R. #1326- MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,602.75 $178,369.90 
04-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,198.30 $179,568.20 

04-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,925.72 $182,493.92 
04-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,713.41 $184,207.33 

04-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $78.02 $184,285.35 

04-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,221.68 $185,507.03 
04-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,487.35 $187,994.38 

04-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,604.86 $189,599.24 

04-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $733.82 $190,333.06 
04-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,050.00 $191,383.06 

04-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $334.96 $191,718.02 

04-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $192.01 $191,910.03 

04-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $7,900.40 $199,810.43 

04-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $470.66 $200,281.09 
04-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,015.38 $205,296.47 

04-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $608.43 $205,904.90 

04-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $164.91 $206,069.81 

04-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $566.25 $206,636.06 
04-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $567.88 $207,203.94 

04-14 O1\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,353.26 $208,557.20 

04-14 DIAMOND ENTERPRISE INC 4097 $4,425.00 $204,132.20 
04-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,467.73 $205,599.93 
04-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,105.66 $206,705.59 

04-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $424.13 $207,129.72 

04-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $692.83 $207,822.55 
04-18 ROSAS, T.-DEV. ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $208,222.55 

04-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,060.77 $209,283.32 
04-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,601.05 $210,884.37 
04-18 TRANSFER TO NWSC OPERATIONS 4098 $7,000.00 $203,884.37 
04-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $979.96 $204,864.33 
04-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $509.50 $205,373.83 
04-20 ACHDEPOSIT DEP $8,336.72 $213,710.55 
04-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $888.90 $214,599.45 
04-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,971.50 $217,570.95 
04-21 GARCIA, I.# 1328- MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,300.00 $218,870.95 
04-21 MARTINEZ, I.- DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $1,000.00 $219,870.95 



04-21 DELEON, I. #1327- DEVELOPER FEES DEP $1,753.08 $221,624.03 
04-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,196.22 $222,820.25 
04-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,000.41 $223,820.66 
04-21 ORE FINANCIAL #1329 & #1330- RESERVI< DEP $1,365.00 $225,185.66 
04-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $683.53 $225,869.19 
04-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $158.64 $226,027.83 
04-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $208.26 $226,236.09 
04-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,132.80 $228,368.89 
04-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,002.49 $229,371.38 
04-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,357.85 $230,729.23 
04-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $596.48 $231,325.71 
04-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,041.12 $232,366.83 
04-27 DCP MIDSTREAM ACH $195.85 $232,562.68 
04-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $397.85 $232,960.53 
04-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $942.97 $233,903.50 
04-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $747.63 $234,651.13 
04-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $227.02 $234,878.15 
04-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $882.09 $235,760.24 
04-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $605.51 $236,365.75 
04-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $3.45 $236,369.20 

$236,369.20 
$77,756.09 $13,065.00 
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TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

HIii iUJSHr !(f(I[(FIH HHT conn, 
CO~UT!\Otl!f.. GtWH HEG.U_ CHAlf<.MAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 04/01/2022 - 04/30/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 
Investor ID 000007585 

TexPool has gone paperless! All forms can noW b8 t6tutried via fax (866-839-3291) Or email 
(texpool@dstsystems.com). Co~tact TexPool Participant Services for more information. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
Tex Pool Prime 

Total DollarValue 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Tex Pool Prime 

Total DollarValue 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
T exPool Prime 

Total 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
6 7 3 1 0 

Beginning 
Balance 

$522,617.58 
$303,015.48 

$825,633.06 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Poolf Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

TXP •. M67310•.0093634004.0 7617.07617 .C!ISTEXO 1.HIVMTX •. ___ TEX ___ 000077 BS5 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Market Value 
(04/01/2022) 

$522,617.58 
$303,015.48 

$825,633.06 

Total Total Current Average 

Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

$0.00 $130.68 $522,748. 26 $522,626.29 
$0.00 $110.65 $303,126.13 $303,022.86 

$0.00 $241. 33 $825,874.39 

_ Share erice Shares_Owned Market Value 
(04/30/2022) (04/30/2022) (04/30/2022) 

$1.00 522,7jj.260 $522,748.26 
$1.00 303, 126.130--- $303,126.13 

~- $825,874.39 

~ .... .-, 

Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 
Interest Interest 

$130.68 $240.83 
·._-1 $110.65 $232.09 

$241.33 $472.92 

00151791 



TexSTAR~ 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
PO BOX 415 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-0415 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370211110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL ACCOUNT 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 04/01/2022 · 04/30/2022 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.3225%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 39 

DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 4/29/22 WAS 0.999818. 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

04/29/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTALINTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

9999888 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

81.24 

308,431.63 

0.00 

0.00 

81.24 

306,512.87 

306,431.63 

BALANCE 

306,431.63 

306,512.87 

308,512.87 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY (YEAR-TO-DATE) . . . -·· .· -· . • ·: . :c .' ~] ;-·{•.: ~- :· ,_:,}~ 
• , , .~I , , • , < ~, ~ C; ,,,. 7 ;-., • - P~ 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-83!l-7827. 

INTEREST 

114.01 

PAGE: I oil 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 

2022 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 
APRIL2022 $2,655.40 
04-03 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $2,622.92 

04-03 CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI- CENTRAL CASHIERS 4860 $371.00 $2,251.92 

04-03 CNA SURETY DIRECT BILL 4861 $87.50 $2,164.42 

04-03 DSHS CENTRAL LAB-WATER SAMPLES 4862 $275.10 $1,889.32 

04-14 CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI- CENTRAL CASHJERS 4863 $68.00 $1,821.32 

04-14 CORE&MAJN 4864 $48.72 $1,772.60 

04-14 CRISP ANALYTICAL LABO RA TORIES LLC 4865 $175.00 · $1,597.60 

04-14 MCCOY'S 4866 $123.49 $1,474.11 

04-14 PRAESIDIUM SYSTEMS INC 4867 $154.99 $1,319.12 

04-14 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM, INC 4868 $74.10 $1,245.02 

04-14 TRACTOR'S SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 4869 $259.40 $985.62 

04-14 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 4870 $690.30 $295.32 

04-19 TRANSFER FROM NWSC GENERAL DEP $7,000.00 $7,295.32 

04-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $0.10 $7,295.42 

$7,000.10 $2,360.08 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD re (Fore D'i\f/ re IQ\ 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 \Ri \£ \s) \£ \l '\J \£ \\di 

TEXAS l'\TRU ST 
IEUI H(Hltr HIHHIIIJ; HVII tO~fltl 
COHfTl'.OLUP.GU:NN HEG.I.R- CtfAIIU\.AN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 04/01/2022 - 04/30/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007584 

Ly CORPOPATIOil TexPool U pdateiccEs wATER suPP 

TexPool has gone paperless! All forms ciin nOw be rehirlled via fax (866-839-3291) or email 
(texpool@dstsystems.com). Contact TexPool Participant Services for more information. 

TexPool Summary 
Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 
Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 

Total 

I llllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
6 7 2 O O 

Beginning 
Balance 

$128,648.01 

$128,648.01 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400001 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400001 

TXP •. •67200*.009 3634004.07615.07615.CIISTEXO 1.UM.ITX ... --TEX ..... 000077895 

Total 
Deposits 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 

$0.00 

,__ . 
Marketva1u·e- -
(04/01/2022) 

s12B,64a.oj 

$128,648.0l _·_ 

t 
! 

I 

I 
! 

$0.00 

$0.00 

- Share Price 
. (04/30/2022) 

$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$32.14_ $128,680.15 

$32.14 $128,680.15 

Shares Owned 
(04130/2022) 

128,680.150 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$32.14 

$32 .14 

Average 
Balance 

$128,650.15 

Market Value 
(04/30/2022) 

$128,680.15 

$128,680.15 

Year-to-Date · 
Interest 

$59.27 

$59.27 

00151791 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of May 31, 2022 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

14-Mar-22 12-Apr-22 
Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 7,722,200 9,843,570 

Water Sales ($) $65,336.99 $73,898.76 

Adjustments ($303.22) ($1,187.81) 

Turn on Charge $360.00 $300.00 

Late Charges $1,145.00 $1,050.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $1,631.19 $1,870.41 

Tax $316.43 $355.64 

Leak Pay Plan $0.00 $0.00 

Total Receivables $68,486.39 $76,287.00 

METERS ON LINE 1048 1052 

$182,382.80 
$523,024.73 
$303,335.31 
$306,681.00 

$5,855.75 
$128,748.21 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,450,277.80 

12-May-22 
Billing Reg. 

10,923,770 

$78,880.36 

($402.46) 

$660.00 

$975.00 

$4,176.57 

$373.74 

$0.00 

$84,663.21 

1054 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
MAY 2022 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT PAYMENTS BALANCE 

05-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $236,369.20 

05-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $424.81 $236,794.01 

05-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,l 16.07 $238,910.08 

05-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,297.94 $240,208.02 

05-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,090.74 $241,298.76 

05-03 VILLARREAL, C. #1331-DEVELOPER FEES DEP $5,400.35 $246,699.11 

05-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,395.76 $248,094.87 

05-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $673.13 $248,768.00 

05-04 LONGORIA, R. #1317-2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $248,818.00 

05-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $907.97 $249,725.97 

05-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,385.29 $253,111.26 

05-05 ARDURRA-EMERGENCYPREPPLAN 4099 $5,058.00 $248,053.26 

05-05 JOHN WOMACK & CO- AUDIT 12/31/21 4100 $6,460.00 $241,593.26 

05-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,941.69 $243,534.95 

05-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,849.81 $245,384.76 

05-06 HINOJOSA, H.#1307- MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,567.50 $247,952.26 

05-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,273.02 $250,225.28 

05-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,391.45 $251,616.73 

05-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $657.79 $252,274.52 

05-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $761.43 $253,035.95 

05-09 MVGG RANCH CREEK#l235- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $253,235.95 

05-09 DEPOSIT CORRECTION FOR 5/6 DEB $200.00 $253,035.95 

05-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $965.12 $254,001.07 

05-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $563.90 $254,564.97 

05-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $328.62 $254,893.59 

05-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $8,462.66 $263,356.25 

05-11 STWA-REPAIRS, CSI, ADMIN, METER INSTALL 4101 $7,961.94 $255,394.31 

05-11 STWA- INSTALL/REMOVAL, TAPS, MAINT. 4102 $10,561.18 $244,833.13 

05-11 STWA- DEV. ANALYSIS, READINGS, POSTAGE 4103 $22,065.70 $222,767.43 

05-11 STWA-WATER 4104 $26,334.00 $196,433.43 

05-11 STWA-PARTTIMEEMPLOYEE 4105 $1,421.31 $195,012.12 

05-11 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 4106 $1,086.40 $193,925.72 

05-11 STWA- HOME DEPOT, FED EX POSTAGE/SHIPPINC 4107 $145.21 $193,780.51 

05-11 STWA- MUELLAR, PMI, MC'COYS & FED EX 4108 $4,048.86 $189,731.65 

05-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $891.97 $190,623.62 

05-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $164.43 $190,788.05 

05-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $655.71 $191,443.76 

05-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $193.44 $191,637.20 

05-13 BARRIENTES, I. #1333-MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,498.50 $194,135.70 

05-13 GONZALEZ, J. #405- UNLOCK DEP $60.00 $194,195.70 

05-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,613.04 
0

$195,808.74 

05-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $769.60 $196,578.34 

05-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $218.78 $196,797.12 

05-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $500.92 $197,298.04 

05-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,151.06 $198,449.10 

05-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $676.49 $199,125.59 

05-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,446.80 $200,572.39 



05-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,552.67 $202,125.06 
05-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $869.42 $202,994.48 
05-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,626.66 $208,621.14 
05-19 ACHDEPOSIT ACH $9,289.73 $217,910.87 
05-19 BENA VIDES, E. #848- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $217,935.87 
05-19 BENA VIDES, E. #848- CSSI, UNLOCK FEE DEP $110.00 $218,045.87 
05-19 CISNEROS, F. #206-MEMBERSHIP FEE DEP $200.00 $218,245.87 
05-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $650.65 $218,896.52 
05-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $0.00 $218,896.52 
05-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,566.99 $220,463.51 
05-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $341.60 $220,805.11 
05-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $131.92 $220,937.03 
05-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,818.39 $224,755.42 
05-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $909.83 $225,665.25 
05-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,711.94 $228,377.19 
05-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,703.17 $230,080.36 
05-25 DCP MIDSTREAM DEP $178.64 $230,259.00 
05-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,465.21 $231,724.21 
05-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $526.20 $232,250.41 
05-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $341.43 $232,591.84 
05-26 HACH COMPANY 4109 $2,114.01 $230,477.83 
05-26 STEWART & STEVENSON 4110 $1,018.83 $229,459.00 
05-26 STWA-TAPS, REPAIRS,ADMIN 4111 $4,745.96 $224,713.04 
05-26 STWA-WATER 4112 $30,356.55 $194,356.49 
05-26 STWA- POSTAGE, COPIES, DEV. ANALYSIS 4113 $18,784.52 $175,571.97 
05-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $471.79 $176,043.76 
05-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,733.71 $177,777.47 
05-27 ROUSE, R.- INV # N22-006 DEP $43.75 $177,821.22 
05-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $809.52 $178,630.74 
05-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $366.81 $178,997.55 
05-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $169.34 $179,166.89 
05-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $507.23 $179,674.12 
05-31 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,618.35 $181,292.47 
05-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,086.40 $182,378.87 
05-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $3.93 $182,382.80 

$88,376.07 $142,362.47 



TexPOOI Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS ~TRUST 
IOI! Htt1n1111£![{111.! H.C!T .CO!L\ 
COMfTI\.OlLJ:f'.. GLENN HEGAR.. CHA\IUIAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2022 - os/31/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

TexPool has gone paperless! All forms __ can now be returned via fax (866-839-3291) or email 
(texpoo1@dstsystems.com). Contact TexPool Participant Services for more information. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
T exPoo! Prime 

Total DollarValue 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
T exPool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool. 
Tex Pool Prime 

Total 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
a o J 1 o 

Beginning 
Balance 

$522,748.26 
$303,126.13 

$825,874.39 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Pool/Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

TX P _ ~ 80 3 10 •.00 9 70 66004.0 7 70 2.0 7702.CllSTEX O 1.11/VMTX._ .. _ TEX_. __ 0 0 00 7 7 8 9 5 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Market Value 
(0S/01/2022) 

$522,748.26. 
$303,126.13. 

$825,874.39, 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Share Price 
(05/31/2022) 

$1.00 
$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$276.47 $523,024.73 
$209 .18 $303,335.31 

$485.65 $826,360.04 

Shares Owned 
(0S/31/2022) 

m:~~n1~ 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$276.47 
$209.18 

$485.65 

Average 
Balance 

$522,757.18 
$303,132.88 

Market Value 
(05/31/2022) 

$523,024.73 
$303,335.31 

$826,360.04 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$517.30 
$441.27 

$958.57 

00151791 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
PO BOX 415 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-0415 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370211110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL ACCOUNT 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 05/01/2022 · 05/31/2022 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.6459%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 43 

DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 5/31/22 WAS 0.999841. 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

05/31/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 

DEPOSITS 

0,00 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

TRANSACTION I 
AMOUNT 

9999888 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

168.13 

306,512.87 

0.00 

0.00 

168.13 

306,681.00 

306,512.87 

lllllll lllllllllllllll lllll 11111111ru HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

TSL. .. S5210'.00~.WS79.01130.CNSTSL01.11NMTL, ...... JTL ...... OOJD03153 

BALANCE 

306,512.87 

306,681.00 

306,681.00 

INTEREST 

282.14 

PAGE: I of I 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 

2022 

DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 
MAY2022 $7,295.42 
05-02 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $7,262.94 
05-11 CORE & MAIN- 300LF 2' PVC 4871 $568.32 $6,694.62 
05-11 SCOTT ELECTRIC- DRISCOLL BOOSTER PUMP 4872 $243.56 $6,451.06 
05-11 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM- MESSAGE: 4873 $80.75 $6,370.31 
05-11 TRACTORS SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN- MARKiNG FLA( 4874 $14.06 $6,356.25 
05-12 ALBERTO LOPEZ- OVERPAYMENT ON ROAD BORE 4875 $300.00 $6,056.25 
05-12 WLIE FOX- MEM. REFUND & LESS FINAL BILL 4876 $49.15 $6,007.10 
05-26 CITY OF KINGSVILE- MONTHLY SAMPLES 4877 $119.00 $5,888.10 
05-26 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $5,855.62 
05-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $0.13 $5,855.75 

$0.13 $1,439.80 



TexPoo Participant Services 
1001 TexasAvenue,Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363·3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS (~TRUST 
!(HI Tr.HHU IU[tEHIO Jt!!l CHIU\ 
COJ.1/Tfl.OtLtr. GLENII Hl.G'-L CHAl!l._.l\AN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 
Location ID 
Investor ID 

os/01/2022 - os/31/2022 

1 ·866-TEX·POOL 

000077895 

000007584 

TexPool has gone paperless! All forms can now be returned via fax (866-839-3291) or email 
(texpool@dstsystems.com). Contact TexPool Participant Services for more information. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $128,680.15 $0.00 $0,00 $68.06 $128,748.21 $128,682.35 

Total Dollar Value $128,680.15 $0.0D $0.00 $68.06 $128,748.21 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price SharesOvmed Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/Account (05/01/2022) (05/31/2022) (05/31/2022) (05/31/2022) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $128,680.15 $1.00 128,748,210 $128,748.21 

Total Dollar Value $128,680.15 $128,748.21 

Interest Summary .. ,· 

Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 
Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $68.06 $127 .33 

Total $68.06 $127 .33 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 

00151791 

e o 2 o o 
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Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of June 30, 2022 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

12-Apr-22 12-May-22 
Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 9,843,570 10,923,770 

Water Sales ($) $73,898.76 $78,880.36 

Adjustments ($1,187.81) ($402.46) 

Turn on Charge $300.00 $660.00 

Late Charges $1,050.00 $975.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $1,870.41 $4,176.57 

Tax $355.64 $373.74 

Leak Pay Plan $0.00 $0.00 

Total Receivables $76,287.00 $84,663.21 

METERS ON LINE 1052 1054 

$236,119.00 
$523,455.20 
$303,635.24 
$306,929.29 

$5,033.69 
$128,854.16 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,504,276.58 

10-Jun-22 
Billing Reg. 

11,791,690 

$81,788.25 

($833.50) 

$2,160.00 

$1,090.00 

$6,498.75 

$394.32 

$0.00 

$91,097.82 

1056 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
JUNE2022 

DESCRIPTION CK.NO DEPOSIT PAYMENT BALANCE 
06-01 BEGlNNING BALANCE $182,382.80 
06-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,919.23 $184,302.03 
06-01 LEAL, N.- WATER AND INV# N22-007 DEP $122.51 $184,424.54 
06-01 MENDEZ,E. #1335- MEMBERSIDP DEP $825.00 $185,249.54 
06-01 MEZA, L. #1334- MEMBERSIDP DEP $3,973.77 $189,223.31 
06-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,417.09 $190,640.40 
06-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $923.92 $191,564.32 
06-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,455.09 $193,019.41 

06-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $174.75 $193,194.16 
06-03 CORE & MAIN- REP AIR CLAMPS 4114 $3,915.05 $189,279.11 
06-03 WILLA TT & FLICKINGER, PLLC- MAY LEGAJ 4115 $1,260.10 $188,019.01 
06-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,632.89 $189,651.90 
06-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $639.70 $190,291.60 
06-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $971.41 $191,263.01 
06-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,591.46 $194,854.47 
06-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,035.30 $196,889.77 

06-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $11,311.06 $208,200.83 

06-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,547.73 $210,748.56 
06-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,540.93 $212,289.49 
06-08 PAVELKA, J. #27-RESERVICE DEP $527.46 $212,816.95 
06-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,101.61 $213,918.56 

06-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $679.94 $214,598.50 
06-09 CORE & MAIN- PVC, COUPLING, CLAMP, SAJ 4116 $27,395.90 $187,202.60 

06-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $619.91 $187,822.51 
06-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $735.07 $188,557.58 
06-10 WELBURN, D. #1336- MEMBERSIDP DEP $1,300.00 $189,857.58 
06-10 ALVAREZ, E. #978- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $189,882.58 
06-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,014.71 $190,897.29 
06-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $943.67 $191,840.96 
06-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $832.06 $192,673.02 
06-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $346.99 $193,020.01 
06-13 HERNANDEZ, D. #1337- MEMBERSIDP DEP $1,300.00 $194,320.01 
06-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $956.76 $195,276.77 
06-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $862.07 $196,138.84 
06-14 STWA-REPAIRS, CS!, TAPS, & METERINSTA 4117 $5,998.15 $190,140.69 
06-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $727.59 $190,868.28 
06-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $761.61 $191,629.89 
06-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,360.55 $192,990.44 
06-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $128.61 $193,119.05 
06-16 LOPEZ,M. #1338- CSI, TAP MEMBERSIDP,& 0 DEP $1,300.00 $194,419.05 
06-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,347.85 $195,766.90 
06-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,007.07 $197,773.97 



06-17 HDE UTlLITY- BORE ON 665 4118 $2,870.00 $194,903.97 
06-17 POSTMASTER 4119 $2,000.00 $ I 92,903.97 
06-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $781.41 $193,685.38 
06-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $305.28 $193,990.66 
06-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $764.96 $194,755.62 
06-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,067.71 $196,823.33 
06-20 ACHDEPOSIT DEP $9,800.46 $206,623.79 
06-20 GUERRERO, J. #1339- RESEVICE DEP $825.00 $207,448.79 
06-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $967.37 $208,416.16 
06-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $241.84 $208,658.00 
06-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,360.18 $210,018.18 
06-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,086.74 $214,104.92 
06-22 DCP MIDSTREAM- ACH DEPOSIT DEP $131.86 $214,236.78 
06-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,656.92 $217,893.70 
06-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $583.69 $218,477.39 
06-23 RICARDO WSC- DEPOSITED IN WRONG ACC 4120 $45.09 $218,432.30 
06-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,294.93 $219,727.23 
06-23 CHAREGABCK I NSF $31.66 $219,695.57 
06-23 CHAREGABCK I NSF $55.37 $219,640.20 
06-23 CHAREGABCK I NSF $106.20 $219,534.00 
06-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,969.45 $221,503.45 
06-24 JUNGMAN, R. #810- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $221,703.45 
06-24 KAUTZ, J. #79- MEMBERSHIP* DEP $200.00 $221,903.45 
06-24 SIMPLOT- ACH DEPOSIT DEP $16.07 $221,919.52 
06-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,330.00 $223,249.52 
06-24 DEPOSIT CORRECTION FROM RWSC $333.18 $223,582.70 
06-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $373.42 $223,956.12 
06-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $0.00 $223,956.12 
06-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $8,130.89 $232,087.01 
06-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $473.18 $232,560.19 
06-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,139.52 $233,699.71 
06-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $409.66 $234, I 09.37 
06-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $485.13 $234,594.50 
06-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $932.91 $235,527.41 
06-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $47.64 $235,575.05 
06-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $540.15 $236,115.20 
06-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $3.80 $236,119.00 

$97,413.72 $43,677.52 



TexPool Participant Se/Vices 
1001 TexasAvenue,Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

;k 

TEXAS ~~TRUST 
H)/11JHIH1 HfH(!llll HUSl tCl"fJl.1 

C0>1flr,OlUR GLEN!l HEGAR. CHA\R.,Ml 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2022 - os/30/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

J_'exP9ol has gone paperless! All forms_ ~an now be .. Jeturned via fax (866-839-3291)_ or email 
(texpool@dstsystems.com). Contact TEixPOol Participanf services for more information. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total OollarValue 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
T exPool Prime 

TotalDollarValue 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prima 

Total 

I llllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
8 4 l I O 

Beginning 
Balance 

$523, 024_. 73 
$303,335.31 

$826,360.04 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

TXP •• •843 IQM.0 I 50589004.07724.07724.CIISTEX0 1.IINMTX .... _ TEX •. _ .. 000077895 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Market Value 
(06/01/2022) 

$523,024-73 
$303,335-31 

$826,360, 04 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0._00 

Share Price 
(06/30/2022) 

$1.00 
$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$430.47 $523,455.20 
$299.93 $303,635.24 

$730-40 $827,090._44 

Shares Owned 
(06/30/2022) 

523,455. 200, 
303,635.240 

·uonth-to-Date 
Interest 

$430.47 
$299.93 

$730.40 

Average 
Balance 

$523,039.08 
$303,345.31 

Market Value 
(06/30/2022) 

$523,455.20 
$303,635.24 

$827,090.44 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$947.77 
$741.20 

$1,688.97 

00151791 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
PO BOX 415 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-0415 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370211110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL ACCOUNT 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 06/01/2022 - 06/30/2022 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.9B50%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 42 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 6/30/22 WAS 0.999363. 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

06/30/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

CONFIRMATION TRANSACTION 
NUMBER AMOUNT 

9999888 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

248.29 

306,681.00 

0.00 

0.00 

248.29 

306,929.29 

306,681.00 

I BALANCE 

306,681.00 

306,929.29 

306,929.29 

INTEREST 

530.43 

I 

PAGE: 1 of 1 

IF YOU HAVE ANY OU ESTIONS, PLEASE CONT ACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-BOD-839-7827. 

TSL'3-4110'.09fu"'S0900-l.01579.01579.Ct/STSL01 .... JL ..... .JTL.._001)003153 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 

2022 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 

JUNE2022 $5,855.75 

06-01 JORGE LEOS- MEMBER4SHIP REFUND 4878 $200.00 $5,655.75 

06-01 KRISTI ORTEGA 4879 $30.07 $5,625.68 

06-03 STAPLES- POS ROLLS & AVERY LABELS 4880 $108.48 $5,517.20 

06-03 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 4881 $100.70 $5,416.50 

06-14 PAM JOHNSON- MEM. REFUND 4882 $77.30 $5,339.20 

06-17 TRACTOR SUPPLY-MARKING FLAGGS 4883 $14.06 $5,325.14 

06-23 JOE CASILLAS-ANNUAL FIELD INSPECTIONS 4884 $259.08 $5,066.06 

06-28 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $5,033.58 

06-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $0.11 $5,033.69 

$0.11 $822.17 



TexPoo Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXASQtTRUST 
lUll H[UHI HHUHltl Hrll (ll'H/1 
COMfTI\.OLLH. GLEN!/ HEG,>,.I\... CHAlfJ.\Af' 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2022 - os/30/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 
Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007584 

TexPool has gone paperless! All forms can now be returned via fax (866-839-3291) or email 
(texpool@dstsystems.com). Contact TexPool Participant Services for more information. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $128,748.21 $0.00 $0.00 $105.95 $128,854.16 $128,751.74 

Tota!DollarValue $128,748.21 $0.00 $0.00 $105.95 $128,854.16 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value: Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (06/01/2022). (06/30/2022) (06/30/2022) (06/30/2022) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $128,748.21 $1.00 128,854.160 $128,854.16 

Total Dollar Value $128,748.21 $128,854.16 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $105.95 $233.28 

Total $105.95 $233.28 

I llllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 

00151791 

ti 4 ~ 0 o 

TX P •• • 8420 0 •.O 1 50 58 9 00 4.0 7722.0 7 7 2 2.CtlSTEXO 1.!NVMTX. ____ TEX, ___ oo OD 7 78 S 5 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 
As of July 31, 2022 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

12-May-22 10-Jun-22 
Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 10,923,770 11,791,690 

Water Sales ($) $78,880.36 $81,788.25 

Adjustments ($402.46) ($833.50) 

Tum on Charge $660.00 $2,160.00 

Late Charges $975.00 $1,090.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $4,176.57 $6,498.75 

Tax $373.74 $394.32 

Leak Pay Plan $0.00 $0.00 

Total Receivables $84,663.21 $91,097.82 

METERS ON LINE 1054 1056 

$219,250.86. 
$524,131.17 
$304,066.52 
$307,294.49 

$1,954.41 
$129,020.57 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,485,968.02 

14-Jul-22 
Billing Reg. 

11,975,760 

$82,966.77 

($596.79) 

$2,040.00 

$1,230.00 

($2,080.74) 

$394.03 

$0.00 

$83,953.27 

1057 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
JULY2022 

DATE DESCRIPTION ::KNO DEPOSIT SBURSEMB BALANCE 
07-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $236,119.00 
07-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,712.59 $238,831.59 
07-0 I ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,006.42 $240,838.01 
07-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $417.47 $241,255.48 
07-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $206,22 '$241,461.70 
07-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $992.65 $242,454.35 
07-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,770.93 $244,225.28 
07-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,186.91 $245,412.19 
07-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,149.65 $247,561.84 
07-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,131.91 $249,693.75 
07-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,004.19 $251,697.94 
07-07 STWA- FILE PRO & FEDEX HACH SHIPPING 4121 $109.49 $251,588.45 
07-07 STWA-ADMIN, POSTAGE, STATEMENTS, COPIE~ 4122 $19,176.28 $232,412.17 
07-07 STWA- WATER 4123 $32,544.45 $199,867.72 
07-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,716.08 $203,583.80 
07-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $9,957.35 $213,541.15 
07-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,790.73 $215,331.88 
07-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $527.34 $215,859.22 
07-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $595.07 $216,454.29 
07-11 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $5,585.13 $222,039.42 
07-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $891.22 $222,930.64 
07-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $191.47 $223,122.11 
07-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,003.84 $224,125.95 
07-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $412.92 $224,538.87 
07-13 STWA- REIMBURSE PAYROLL (S22-064) 4124 $339.35 $224,199.52 
07-13 STWA- REIMBURSE PHONE & TECH. SER. (S22-0E 4125 $1,314.17 $222,885.35 
07-13 STWA- PART TIME EMPLOYEE (S22-113) 4126 $1,682.69 $221,202.66 
07-13 STWA-REIMBURSEPAYROLL (S22-115) 4127 $395.82 $220,806.84 
07-13 STWA- REIMBURSE FOR PHONE & TECH. SER. (S 4128 $1,314.17 $219,492.67 
07-13 RWSC-REIMBURSEFORPAYMENT 4129 $50.00 $219,442.67 
07-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,685.33 $221,128.00 
07-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $217.13 $221,345.13 
07-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,018.17 $222,363.30 
07-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $206.48 $222,569.78 
07-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,033.91 $223,603.69 
07-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $443.19 $224,046.88 
07-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $662.42 $224,709.30 
07-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $629.29 $225,338.59 
07-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,430.57 $226,769.16 
07-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $378.08 $227,147.24 
07-19 JONES, E. #253- MEMBERSHIP, INSTALL, RESERV DEP $1,372.12 $228,519.36 
07-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,428.14 $229,947.50 
07-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,117.17 $232,064.67 



07-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,781.35 $233,846.02 

07-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,356.04 $236,202.06 

07-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,770.77 $238,972.83 

07-21 NWSC DRAFTS ACH $10,284.04 $249,256.87 

07-21 PENA,ANA & RODOLFO #1326 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $249,306.87 

07-21 DELUXE SBS FOR BUSINESS ACH $111.64 $249,195.23 

07-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,665.99 $250,861.22 

07-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,344.89 $252,206.11 

07-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $458.75 $252,664.86 

07-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $95.36 $252,760.22 

07-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,367.62 $254,127.84 

07-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $466.54 $254,594.38 

07-25 PENA,ANA & RODOLFO #1326 3RD CSI DEP $50.00 $254,644.38 

07-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,636.31 $257,280.69 

07-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $493.24 $257,773.93 

07-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,442.30 $259,216.23 

07-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $638.03 $259,854.26 

07/27 DCP #225,#341,#407, & #660 ACH $224.37 $260,078.63 

07-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $544.58 $260,623.21 

07-28 STWA- (LOWE'S- CONCRETE, CEMENT PRIME) 4130 $56.60 $260,566.61 

07-28 STWA- WATER(S22-106) 4131 $34,566.77 $225,999.84 

07-28 STWA- COPIES, POSTAGE, ADMIN, GEN. MAINT., 4132 $18,500.54 $207,499.30 

07-28 HACH COMPANY- MONOCHLOR PK, CHLORINE t 4133 $3,326.53 $204,172.77 

07-28 STWA-METERINSTALL/REMOVAL, TAPS, CSI, A 4134 $8,319.76 $195,853.01 

07-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $518.11 $196,371.12 

07-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $60.00 $196,431.12 

07-29 ROSAS, T. #1340- MEMBERSHIP DEP $20,573.00 $217,004.12 

07-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,131.88 $218,136.00 

07-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $511.43 $218,647.43 

07-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $599.29 $219,246.72 

07-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $4.14 $219,250.86 
$219,250.86 

$104,940.12 $121,808.26 



TexPoo Participant Se,vices 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

,. 
TEXAS EiTRU ST 
\IHS H[l!Vf\ llftr!EJIL'I TH!! (H'HI\ 
CO~\rTI\.OttH, GUNN H!G>.R.. CHAIRM>.N 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2022 · 01/31/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1 ·866-TEX·POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

Keep up to date with the latest market -talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by 
visiting the Insights page of TexPool:com. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Tex Pool Prime 

Tota!DollarValue 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
Tex Pool Prime 

Total 

I llllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
9 5 3 1 Q 

Beginning 
Balance 

$523,455.20 
$303,635.24 

$827,090.44 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Pool! Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

TXP •• •9 5310•.0 153707004.0776 1.0776 1.CNSTEX0 1.!IIV/,ITX ···-TEX ..... _000077895 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Market Value' 
(07/01/2022) 

$523,455.20 ! 
$303,635.24 ! 

$827,090.44< 
' 

I 
i 
I 

' 

Total Total Current 
Withdrawals Interest Balance 

$0.00 $675.97 $524,131.17 
$0.00 $431. 28 $304,066.52 

$0.00 $1,107.25 $828,197.69 

Share Price 
(07/31/2022) 

$1.00 
$1.00 

Shares Owned 
(07/31/2022) 

524, 131. 170 
304,066.520 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$675.97 
$431. 28 

$1,107.25 

Average 
Balance 

$523,520.62 
$303,676.98 

Market Value 
(07/31/2022) 

$524,131.17 
$304,066.52 

$828,197.69 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$1,623.74 
$1,172.48 

$2,796.22 

00151791 



TexSTAR~ 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
PO BOX 415 
KINGSVILLE TX 78354-0415 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370211110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL ACCOUNT 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RA TE WAS 1.4()10%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 34 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 7/29/22 WAS 0.999396. 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

07/29/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

EN DING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

9999888 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

365.20 

306,929.29 

o_oo 
0.00 

365.20 

307,294.49 

306,929.29 

IFYOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800c839-7827. 

TSL.. '26110' .09"2711600t0\5SS.01559.CNSTSL0L ... TL-.. -.JTL ..... 000003153 

BALANCE 

306,929.29 

307,294.49 

307,294.49 

INTEREST 

895.63 

PAGE: 1 of 1 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 

2022 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 

JULY2022 $5,033.69 
07-07 ECONOMY PRINTING- ENVELOPES 4885 $215.42 $4,818.27 
07-07 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 4886 $86.45 $4,731.82 

07-07 TRACTOR'S SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 4887 $204.84 $4,526.98 
07-11 JESUS MORALES- MEM. REFUND 4888 $63.34 $4,463.64 

07-11 MORRIS MICHALK- MEM. REFUND 4889 $100.00 $4,363.64 

07-13 MCCOY'S 4890 $186.21 $4,177.43 

07-19 STEW ART DEAN BEARING CO., INC 4891 $190.00 $3,987.43 
07-20 MARIO RAMOS-MEM.REFUND 4892 $100.00 $3,887.43 
07-26 DANIEL KORNHAUSER-BORE REFUND 4893 $1,000.00 $2,887.43 
07-26 RODOLFO PENA-OVERESTIMATED QUOTE 4894 $57.75 $2,829.68 

07-27 CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI-CENTRAL CASHIERS 4895 $354.00 $2,475.68 

07-27 DSHS CENTRAL LAB 4896 $275.10 $2,200.58 
07-27 SCOTT ELECTRIC COMP ANY 4897 $213.79 $1,986.79 

07-28 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $1,954.31 

07-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $0.10 $1,954.41 

$0.10 $3,079.38 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

lit 
TEXAS(~TRUST 
HIii l[cl'.UY HrtrEEr11.1 H~ll 01:1111 

co~1nr,OLUF\ GUNN HHiA.f._ CHAll'.J,.\AN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2022 · 01/31/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007584 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by 
visiting the Insights page of TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total 

Pool Name Balance Deposits 

Texas Local Government Investment Pao! $128,854.16 $0.00 

Total DollarValue $128,854.16 $0.00 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account {07/01/2022) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $128,854.16 

Total DollarValue $128,854.16 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 

Total 

I llllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
'> S i O 0 

TXP .. •95200•.0153707004.07759.07759.CIISTEX0 1.HIVMTX._ ... TEX .... ,000077895 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Share Price 
{07/31/2022) 

$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$166.41 $129,020.57 

$166.41 $129,020.57 

Shares Owned 
{07/31/2022) 

129,020.570 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$166.41 

$166.41 

---· 

Average 
Balance 

$128,870.26 

Market Value 
{07/31/2022) 

$129,020.57 

$129,020.57 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$399.69 

$399.69 

00151791 



STWA SOUTH TEXAS WATER AUTHORITY 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 

KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

Invoice 

S22-064 July I 2, 2022 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation 

2302 E. Sage Rd. 
Kingsville, Texas 78363 

Description 

Reimburse for payroll expenses incurred with Stand By Pay for the period of 

December 30, 2021 through March 23, 2022 

(See Attached Breakdown) 

Brandon W. Barrera, President 
Jose M. Graveley, Vice-President 
Imelda Garza, Secretary-Treasurer 
Rudy Galvan, Jr. 
Frances Garcia 

Payment Due by July 31, 2022 

(361) 592-9323 Or (361) 692-0337 (C.C. line) 

Fax: (361) 592-5965 

Amount Due 

$339.35 

Kathleen Lowman 
Joe Morales 
Angela N. Pena 
Patsy A. Rodgers 
John Marez, Administrator 



Date Employee Amount Retirement Medicare Total 1/3 Share 
1/5/2022 Nigel Gomez $75.00 $9.00 $1.09 $85.09 $28.36 

1/12/2022 Victor Gutierrez $75.00 $8.25 $1.09 $84.34 $28.11 
1/19/2022 Nicholas Hinojosa $75.00 $9.00 $1.09 $85.09 $28.36 
1/26/2022 Nigel Gomez $75.00 $9.00 $1.09 $85.09 $28.36 
2/2/2022 Victor Gutierrez $75.00 $8.25 $1.09 $84.34 $28.11 
2/9/2022 Nicholas Hinojosa $75.00 $9.00 $1.09 $85.09 $28.36 

2/16/2022 Patrick Sendejo $75.00 $9.00 $1.09 $85.09 $28.36 
2/23/2022 Victor Gutierrez $75.00 $8.25 $1.09 $84.34 $28.11 

3/2/2022 Nicholas Hinojosa $75.00 $9.00 $1.09 $85.09 $28.36 
3/9/2022 Patrick Sendejo $75.00 $9.00 $1.09 $85.09 $28.36 

3/16/2022 Victor Gutierrez $75.00 $8.25 $1.09 $84.34 $28.11 
3/23/2022 Nicholas Hinojosa $75.00 $9.00 $1.09 $85.09 $28.36 

$900.00 $105.00 $13.05 $1,018.05 $339.35 



STWA SOUTH TEXAS WATER AUTHORITY 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 

Invoice KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

S22-066 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
2302 E. Sage Rd. 
Kingsville, Texas 78363 

Description 

July 12, 2022 

Quarterly reimburse for Fiber optic phone service through AT&T for the period of 
12/19/2021 through 03/19/2022 
(See Breakdown below) 

Quarterly reimburse for Technology Support from High Touch for the period of 
01/01/22 through 03/31/22 
(See Breakdown below) 

Total Due 

Payment Due by July 31, 2022 

Fiber Optic Phone Lines 
STWA NWSC RWSC Invoice 

Jan-22 $401.67 $100.42 $100.42 $602.50 
Feb-22 $401.67 $100.42 $100.42 $602.50 
Mar-22 $401.67 $100.42 $100.42 $602.50 

$1,205.001 $301.251 $301.25! $1,807.50 

HIGHTOUCH 
Technology Support 

Server Server 
14 Management & 2 Management & 3 

STWA Email NWSC Offsite Email RWSC Offsite Email 
Filtering Backup Filtering Backup Filtering 

Jan-22 $257.72 $28.00 $216.14 $117.50 $4.00 $216.14 $117.50 $6.00 
Feb-22 $257.72 $28.00 $216.14 $] 17.50 $4.00 $216.14 $117.50 $6.00 
Mar-22 $257.72 $28.00 

Quarterly r--'------'---,1-'-------'------..;...;.;.;..-....;.......;.;.... __ _ 
Total $857.16 _ 

$216.14 $117.50 $4.00 $216.14 $117.50 $6.00 

$1,012.92 I $1,018.92 

Brandon W. Barrera, President 
Jose M. Graveliiy, Vice-President 
Imelda Garza, Secretary-Treasurer 
Rudy Galvan, Jr, 

Kathleen Lowman 
Joe Morales 
Angela N. Pena 
Patsy A. Rodgers 

I 

Amount Due 

$301.25 

$1,012.92 

$1,314.17 

Invoice 
$963.00 
$963.00 
$963.00 

Frances Garcia 

(361) 592-9323 Or (361) 692-0337 (C.C. line) 

Fax: (361) 592-5965 John Marez, Administrator 



STWA SOUTH TEXAS WATER AUTHORITY 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 

INVOICE KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

S22 - 091 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
2302 E. Sage Rd. 
Kingsville, Texas 78363 

Usage 

Agua Dulce Rural 
Banquete - NWSC Pump Station 
Bishop East 
Central Rural 
Driscoll Rural 
Sablatura Park 
LCS 
KB Foundation 

Total Water Usage for Period 

Contract Year to Date Usage - - - - - - • 

Water Rate (per thousand gallons) 

820,160 
2,359,860 
2,525,000 
2,173,000 
1,110,000 
1,150,500 
2,252,450 

360,400 
12,751,370 

5/1/2022 to 6/1/2022 

80,704,760 gallons 

Cost of Water from City of Corpus Christi (Total charges divided by total consumption): 
Total charges $129,676.58 
Total consumption 61,000 

Cost of Water from City of Corpus Christi $ 2.125846 

STWA Handling Charge 
Corpus Christi Water Cost 

Water Rate for current billing period 

Cost of Water 

12,751,370 g@ 
12,751,370 g@ 

12,751,370 gallons@ $2.552232 per thousand gallons 

Total Due for Water Usage for period 5/1/2022 

Net Water Revenue - STWA 

Handling Charge 
less Pumping Cost 
= Net Revenue 

to 

$5,437.01 
$1,853.36 
$3,583.65 

$ 0.426386 
$ 2.125846 

$ 2.552232 

6/1/2022 

Payment Due within 30 days of Receipt of Invoice 
Thank You! 

= 
= 

June 16, 2022 

12,751,370 

Amount Due 
$ 5,437.01 
$ 27,107.44 

$ 32,544.45 

32,s44.4s 1 

For more information about the Authority, including information about the Authority's board and board 
meetings, please go the Comptroller's Special Purpose District Public Information Database located at 

Brandon w. Barrera, p,,.;d,Jjlttps://spdpid.comptroller.texas.gov/ or the Authority's website www.stwa.OE§thleenLowmnn 
Jose I\L GraYeley, Vke-President Joe Morales 
Im Id G S . T Angela N, Pena 

e a arza, ec.retary- reamrer (361) 592-9323 Or (361) 692-0337 (C.C. line) d rs 
Rudy Galvan, Jr. Patsy A. Ro ge •• 
Frances Garcia Fax: (361) 592-5965 John :Marez, Admlill.Strator 



STWA SOUTH TEXAS iVATER AUTHORITY 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 

S22 -092 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
2302 E. Sage Rd. 
Kingsville, Texas 78363 

Description 

No. of Connections This Month: 

INVOICE 

1054 

1054 General Maintenance (per connection) @ $ 6.25 

1054 

3 

20 
1054 
1189 
1054 
3762 

1 

Read Meters (per connection) @ $ 1.95 

Sample Collection (per sample) @ $ 40.00 

Billing Services for Month of: 
May, 2022 

Final Notice Cards @ $ 1.10 
Statements @ $ 2.00 
Special Mailouts-Customer Info/Past Due Process @ $ 0.60 
Administration (per connection) @ 
Copies@ 
Postage 
Developer analysis @ 

$ 6.00 
$ 0.10 

$ 200.00 

Payment Due By 
June 30, 2022 

Thank You! 

KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

June 16, 2022 

Amount Due 

$ 6,587.50 

2,055.30 

120.00 

05/10/22 22.00 
05/13/22 2,108.00 
05/17/22 713.40 

6,324.00 
376.20 
669.88 

Meza 200.00 

TOTAL $ 19,176.28 

For more information about the Authority, including information about the Authority's board and board 
meetings, please go the Comptroller's Special Purpose District Public Information Database located at 

https://spdpid.comptroller.texas.gov/ or the Authority's website www.stwa.org 

Brandon \V. Barrera, Prtsident 
Jose l\.L Graveley, Vice-President 
Imelda Garza, Secretary-Treasurer 
Rudy Galvan, Jr. 
Frances Garcia 

(361) 592-9323 Or (361) 692-0337 (C.C. line) 

Fax: (361) 592-5965 

Kathleen Lowman 
Joe Morales 
Angela N. Pena 
Patsy A. Rodgers 
John :Marez, Administrator 



STWA SOUTH TEXAS WATER AUTHORITY 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 

S22-095 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
2302 East Sage Road 
Kingsville, Tx 78363 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
5/1/22 Weekend residual checks on rural system and read 

meters. 

5/1/22 Beginning of month meter readings at Agua Dulce 
and Banquete 

**** Billed in April**** 

5/3/22 Tap & meter set at acct. #1320-Galvan, Davis. 

5/4/22 Customer service inspection at acct. #1317-Longoria. 
Failed inspection. 

5/4/22 Customer service inspection at acct. #1319-Lopez. 
Passed inspection 

5/7 /22 Weekend residual checks on rural system and read 
meters. 

5/11/22 Meter removal due to non-payment at acct. #27-
Pavelka, CR 40. 

5/11/22 Regular hour call out to acct. #31-Gunu, CR 38. 
Customer reported leak at meter, found curb stop was 
not fully open. Completely opened curb stop and leak 
stopped. 

5/11/22 2nd customer service inspection at acct. #1317-
Longoria, Ramirez St. Passed inspection. 

5/12/22 Leak repair at acct. #405-Gonzalez, CR 81. Repair 
leak at bell. 

5/13/22 Meter unlock at acct. #405-Gonzalez, CR 42 & CR 
81. Customer completed paperwork in order to get 
unlocked. 

Brandon W. Barrera, President 
Jose M. Gra\·eley, Vice-President 
Imelda Gana, S~retary-Treasurer 
Rudy Galvan, Jr. 
Frances Garcia 

(361) 592-9323 Or (361) 692-0337 (C.C. line) 

Fax: (361) 592-5965 

KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

June 14, 2022 

Invoiced 
W.O. # to others 

Due to 
STWA 

7568 0.00 

7569 

7570 

7571 

7572 

7573 

7574 

7575 

7576 

7577 

7578 

7579 

0.00 

725.00 

75.00 

75.00 

0.00 

60.00 

0.00 

50.00 

0.00 

60.00 

Kathleen Lowman 
Joe Morales 
Angela N. Pena 
Patsy A. Rodgers 

35.00 

70.00 

430.00 

75.00 

75.00 

35.00 

60.00 

45.00 

50.00 

1300.00 

60.00 

John Marez, Administrator 



Invoiced Due to 

DATE DESCRIPTION W.0.# to others STWA 

5/15/22 Weekend residual checks on rural system and read 7580 0.00 35.00 

meters. 

5/13/22 Tap & meter set at acct. #1324-Navarro, CR 18. 7581 725.00 430.00 

5/15/22 Tap & meter set at acct. #1323-Vargas, Fiesta Ranch. 7582 725.00 430.00 

5/17/22 Regular and after hours leak repair at acct. #73- 7583 0.00 527.50 

DeLeon, Sweetwater Rd. 

5/18/22 Regular hour leak repair at acct. #803-Woolridge, 7584 0.00 340.00 

Sweetwater Rd. Leak repair repo1ied previously, 
replaced washer. 

5/18/22 Tap & meter set at acct. #1328-Garcia, Rachal Lane. 7585 725.00 430.00 

5/17/22 Regular hour leak repair at acct. #1043-Marquez, 7586 0.00 191.25 

Cessna. Replaced curbstop. 

5/17/22 Customer reported a leak at neighbor's meter at acct. 7587 0.00 35.00 

#580-Aguine, The Plains. Found leak on customer's 
side of meter. Staff informed Ms. Aguine of leak. 

5/20/22 Multiple tap conection at acct. #848-Benavides, 7588 110.00 110.00 

Beechcraft. Customer service inspection and unlock. 

5/21/22 Weekend residual checks on rural system and read 7589 0.00 35.00 

meters. 

5/22/22 After hour call-out to acct. #10-Stastny, CR 77. Found 7590 0.00 212.50 
leak to be on customer's side of meter. Closed 
curbstop. 

5/23/22 Customer service inspection at acct. #1328-Garcia, 7591 0.00 75.00 
Rachal Lane. Passed inspection. 

5/24/22 Meter removal per customer's request to cancel 7592 0.00 60.00 

membership at acct. #1039-Reyes, Lindsey Dr. 

5/26/22 Take final reading and remove meter due to member's 7593 60.00 60.00 

request to cancel membership at acct. #90-J. L. 
Johnson, FM 3354. 



Invoiced Due to 
DATE DESCRIPTION W.O.# to others STWA 
5/27/22 Customer reported leak at acct. #847-McMinn, Rachal 7594 35.00 35.00 

Lane. Found leak on customer's side of meter. 

5/28/22 Meter close due to customer's request to close valve at 7595 35.00 35.00 
acct. #149-Espinosa, NP. Closed curbstop. 

5/29/22 Weekend residual checks on rural system and read 7596 0.00 35.00 
meters. 

5/30/22 Holiday residual checks on rural system and read 7597 0.00 46.90 
meters. 

5/30/22 Holiday emergency line locate -AEP CR 4. 7598 0.00 70.00 

